Fees quoted should be given both in words and in figures. 

(d) The bidder shall quote the Fees as Total Professional Fee to be charged for audit of both years, 

including GST. The maximum budgeted fee (including GST) per audit year has been finalized 

as 2,50,000/- (two lakhs fifty thousand) only as mentioned in the scope of work section. 

(e) NIL value quoted against any field in the Financial Proposal sheet shall lead to rejection of 

Proposal. 

SECTION 3.  

SECTION 3. SELECTION OF AGENCY 

As part of the evaluation, a Bidder must fulfill the minimum Qualification Criteria.

[...]

selection will be done by selecting the firm having lowest quotation in Financial Bid (L-1). 

3.3.6 The Bidder should not quote the Total Professional fee more than INR 5 (Five) Lakh including 

GST (the annual Budgeted Professional fee per audit year is INR 2,50,000/- (Two lakhs fifty 

thousand) only, including GST). In case, the total Professional fee quoted by any of the bidder in 

the Financial Proposal is found to be more than the Budgeted Professional fee, then Financial 

Proposal of the bidder, shall be summarily rejected.  

3.3.7 In case of receipt of a single Technical Proposal, if such Bidder has cleared minimum